No. CC120511-02

BID SUMMARY
December 5, 2011
1. No. CC120511-02.1 — 12th Street Alley Sanitary Sewer Extension Project No. SS11-1937 / CIP
50854 (Opened on November 29, 2011)
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $50,000.00
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE $60,000.00
Total Bid
1. Site Work Specialists, Inc.** $64,173.00
2. Hills Materials Company** $88,225.00
3. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.** $51,419.50
4. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.** $73,504.25
5. Mainline Contracting, Inc.** $53,067.75
* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted
2. No. CC0120511-02.2 — 2012 Street Light Maintenance Contract, Traffic Engineering Division
(Opened on November 29, 2011)
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE
Labor/
Maintenance Material Total
1. Solar Sound Corp ™ $42,811.08 $15,270.40 $58,081.48
2. Conrad’s Big C Signs Inc ™ $32,932.00 $12,341.30 $45,273.30
* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted
3. No. CC120511-02.3 — Liquid Road Deicer, Street Division (Opened on November 29, 2011)
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Unit Price Extended Price
1. Z & S Dust Control* $1.25 $12,500.00
2. EnviroTech Services, Inc.** $1.27 $12,700.00
* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted
4. No. CC120511-02.4 — Ice Sanding Material, Street Division (Opened on November 29, 2011)
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE
Est. Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
1. Pete Lien & Sons Inc.* 5,000/ton $15.25 $76,250.00

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted



No CC120511-02.2

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: November 29, 2011

PROJECT:  Street Light Maintenance Contract, Traffic Engineering Division

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $45,273.30 to Conrad'’s
Big C Signs Inc. at the December 5, 2011, Council Meeting.

W

BIDDER’S SUMMARY
BIDDER MAINTENANCE LABOR/MATERIAL TOTAL
Solar Sound Corporation  $42,811.08 $15,270.40 $58,081.48
Conrad’s Big C Signs Inc.  $32,932.00 $12,341.30 $45,273.30

City staff recommends awarding this contract to Conrad’s Big C Signs Inc. for $45,273.30 with the
following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE Streets Streets
COST CENTER 0304 0304
LINE ITEM 4223 4225
FUNDING CENTER 0101 0101
BID AMOUNT $32,932.00 $12,341.30

Project Manager: M ?{5{"‘/" Date: November 30, 2011




Bid Tabulation for: Street Light Maintenance Contract Funding: 0101/0304/4223 & 4225
Bid Receive Date: November 29, 2011 Project No. N/A __ /CIP No. N/A
Department: Traffic Engineering

Project Manager: John Less

[tem Solar Sound Conrad's Big C
No. Description Quantity Corporation Signs Inc.
Unit Extended Unit Extended
Price Cost Price Cost
1 {Monthly Maintenance Fee 25,332 - $42.811.08 - $32,932.00
2 |Labor Rate 50 $ 39509 1,975.001% 40.00($ 2,000.00
3 |Truck Rate 50 $  40.00|$ 2,00000{% 30.00 [$ 1,500.00
4 [Photocell 40 $ 11511$% 46040|% 540(% 216.00
5 |Fuse 150 |$ 672|% 1,00800|$ 504|% 756.00
6 |Fuse holder kit 5 $ 11353 |$ 567.65]% 628%|$ 31445
7 |Lens, cobra head 5 $ 15284 (% 76420|% 54.281% 27140
8 {Lamp, 100W HPS 5 $ 1581|$ 79.05|% 966|% 4830
9 {Lamp, 150W HPS 5 $ 1988|% 9940}% 966|$ 4830
10 jLamp, 250W HPS 10 $ 1569|% 156901% 954(% 9540
11 |Lamp, 400W HPS 10 $ 1988|% 19880|% 9541% 9540
12 |Lamp, 1000W HPS 20 $ 5332|9%1,06640]% 33.72|$ 67440
13 |Lamp, 175W MH 5 $ 1927($ 963595 1740|%  87.00
14 |Lamp, 250W MH 5 $ 1850|% 92501% 1080(%  54.00
15 |Lamp, 450W MH 5 $ 5425|% 271.25|% 4218|% 210.90
16 |Ballast, 100W HPS 5 $ 4864(% 2432009 58.61|% 293.05
17 |Ballast, 150W HPS 5 $ 7000|$ 35000]% 5597 |% 279.85
18 |Ballast, 250W HPS 5 $ 8067|% 40335]% 72051% 360.25
19 |Ballast, 400W HPS 5 $ 10867|% 54335|% 73.07]% 365.35
20 |Ballast, 1000W HPS 5 $ 170501% 85250|$12624 (% 631.20
21 |Ballast, 175W MH 5 $ 5481 |$ 27405|% 50.00|% 250.00
22 |Ballast, 250W MH 5 $ 7161|$% 358.05}% 5366|F 268.30
23 |Ballast, 450W MH 5 $ 10804 (% 5402045 7841 |% 39205
24 |Starter, 100W HPS 2 $ 3875($ 775015 354018 7080
25 |Starter, 150W HPS 5 $ 3875(% 193758 35471% 17735
26 |Starter, 250W HPS 5 $ 38750% 19375|% 5396|$ 269.80
27 |Starter, 400W HPS 9 $ 3875§% 19375|% 5396 |% 269.80
28 |Starter, 1000W HPS 20 $ 8274|$165480|% 76.24 [$ 1,524.80
29 [Starter, 175W MH 5 $ 3875|% 193.75|% 5551|% 27755
30 |Starter, 250W MH 5 $ 3875|% 193.75)% 53.96|% 269.80
31 |Starter, 450W MH 5 $ 3875(% 193751% 5396|% 26980
Total $58,106.48 $45,273.30

*tem 19 -Bid documents listed $108.67/unit and $518.35/extended.



